# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3870163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 038062 Frame 0672. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNEE.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AUDI AG	03/17/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	INGOLSTADT
City:	85045 INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Name:	KARLSRUHER INSTITUT FÜR TECHNOLOGIE
Name: Street Address:	KARLSRUHER INSTITUT FÜR TECHNOLOGIE KAISERSTRASSE 12

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14761560

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2122445500 Phone:

Email: info@feiereisenllc.com

**Correspondent Name:** HENRY M. FEIEREISEN LLC

Address Line 1: **708 THIRD AVENUE** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1501** 

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HENRY M FEIEREISEN **SIGNATURE:** /Henry M. Feiereisen/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/12/2016

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=KOCH29-ASSIGNM#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 038691 FRAME: 0152

503823514

source=KOCH29-ASSIGNM#page2.tif source=KOCH29-ASSIGNM#page3.tif source=KOCH29-ASSIGNM#page4.tif source=KOCH29-ASSIGNM#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038691 FRAME: 0153

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHELL

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3794455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
	<del></del>

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AUDI AG	03/17/2016
AODIAG	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

NECEIVING FART DAM	
Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	INGOLSTADT
City:	85045 INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Name:	KARLSRUHE INSTITUT FÜR TECHNOLOGIE
Street Address:	KAISERSTRASSE 12
City:	76131 KARLSRUHE
State/Country:	GERMANY

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

FROFEIT HOMELIO 10th	
Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14761560

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2122445500

Email:

info@feiereisenllc.com HENRY M. FEIEREISEN

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

708 THIRD AVE

Address Line 2:

**SUITE 1501** 

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOCH-29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY M. FEIEREISEN
SIGNATURE:	/Henry M. Feiereisen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016

## Total Attachments: 2

source=Koch29-assgn#page1.tif source=Koch29-assgn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038691 FRAME: 0154

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, AUDI AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an address at 85045 Ingolstadt, Germany (herein: "Assignor"), is the owner of in and to U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/761,560 entitled "DEVICE FOR DAMPING VIBRATIONS WITH AN ENERGY RECOVERY CAPABILITY, AND VEHICLE WITH SUCH A DEVICE filed on July 16, 2015 and the respective inventions covered thereby, which patent application is presently pending in the United States patent and Trademark Office ("The Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, the above named Assignor and KARLSRUHE INSTITUT FÜR TECHNOLOGIE, a research university organized and existing under the laws of Germany with an address at Kaiserstrasse 12, 76131 Karlsruhe, Germany (herein: "Assignee") are desirous of jointly acquiring right, title and interest in and to The Patent Application and the inventions covered thereby, and Assignor is willing to assign an undivided half interest in the Patent Application herein to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undivided half interest in and to the said Patent Application and the inventions covered thereby, and to any and all U.S. Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all continuations—in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof;

Assignor hereby requests and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to issue the United States Patent to Assignor and Assignee jointly, the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term of the Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor alone if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; and

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement

1

affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

AUDI AG

By: NUCLE

Name T. Reichert

Title Patentmanager

Date: 17.03.2016 WITNESS\_\_\_\_\_

Date 17.03.2016 WITNESS\_\_\_\_\_